

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019	9-2092	Version:	1		
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	9/20	/2019		In contro	I: Committee on Public Works	i
On agenda:	9/24	/2019		Final acti	on: 10/8/2019	
Enactment date:	10/8	/2019		Enactme	nt #: 659	
Effective date:	10/1	1/2019				
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh, and the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for a grant from the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County's (RAAC) Gaming Economic Development fund for up to \$500,000.00 to provide funding for the development of the West End Trolley Trail and, should the grant be awarded by RAAC, are authorized to enter into agreements with RAAC. In the event this grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$500,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose. The grant does not require a local match.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	GRANT(S)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Summary 2019-2092					
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Action	Result
10/11/2019	1	Mayor			Signed by the Mayor	
10/8/2019	1	City Cou	uncil		Passed Finally	Pass
10/2/2019	1	Standing	g Committee		Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
9/24/2019	1	City Cou	uncil		Read and referred	
			0.1	~·		

Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh, and the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for a grant from the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County's (RAAC) Gaming Economic Development fund for up to \$500,000.00 to provide funding for the development of the West End Trolley Trail and, should the grant be awarded by RAAC, are authorized to enter into agreements with RAAC. In the event this grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$500,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose. The grant does not require a local match.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure are authorized to apply for a grant from the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County's (RAAC) Gaming Economic Development fund for up to \$500,000.00 to provide funding for the development of the West End Trolley Trail and, should the grant be awarded by RAAC, are authorized to enter into agreements with RAAC. In the event this grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$500,000.00) for this stated purpose. The grant does not require a local match.